900549045

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM576232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
SCANHEALTH, INC.		08/01/2019	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.		
Street Address:	11811 Willows Road NE		
City:	Redmond		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4528468	HOMESOLUTIONS.NET	
Registration Number:	4528469	HEALTHEMS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2693815465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 269-381-1156

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com **Correspondent Name:** FLYNN THIEL, P.C. Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3006.T0608US, T0609US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Liane L. Churney	
SIGNATURE:	/Liane L. Churney/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2020	

Total Attachments: 8

900549045

source=Filed MN Certificate of Merger-ScanHealth into Physio-Control#page1.tif source=Filed MN Certificate of Merger-ScanHealth into Physio-Control#page2.tif source=Filed MN Certificate of Merger-ScanHealth into Physio-Control#page3.tif

source=Filed MN Certificate of Merger-ScanHealth into Physio-Control#page4.tif source=Filed MN Certificate of Merger-ScanHealth into Physio-Control#page5.tif source=Filed MN Certificate of Merger-ScanHealth into Physio-Control#page6.tif source=Filed MN Certificate of Merger-ScanHealth into Physio-Control#page7.tif source=Filed MN Certificate of Merger-ScanHealth into Physio-Control#page8.tif

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Merger

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

Home Jurisdiction and Names of Merging Entities:

MINNESOTA: SCANHEALTH, INC. WASHINGTON: PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Surviving Entity:

WASHINGTON: PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.

Name of Surviving Entity after Effective Date of Merger:

PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.

This certificate has been issued on: 08/26/2019

THE ST. COLLE DU MONDO STATE OF THE ST. CO. LE DU MONDO ST. CO

Here Dimon

Secretary of State
State of Minnesota



ARTICLES OF MERGER
OF
SCANHEALTH, INC.
(a Minnesota corporation)
INTO
PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.
(a Washington corporation)

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act ("BCA", the undersigned, desiring to effect a merger (the "Merger"), hereby state that:

- 1. Parties. The following entities are the parties to the Merger:
 - a. The merging entity is ScanHealth, Inc. is a corporation incorporated under the laws of Minnesota ("Merging Entity").
 - t. The surviving entity is Physio-Control, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Washington (the "Surviving Entity").
- 2. Plan of Merger. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "*Plan*") is attached hereto as Exhibit A and fully incorporated into these Articles.
- 3. Effective Date. The Plan shall be effective on the date these Articles are filed with the Minnesota Secretary of State.
- 4. Approval of the Plan of Merger.
 - a. The Plan was adopted by Merging Entity by a vote of the sole shareholder in accordance with Minnesota Statutes Section 302A.613.
 - b. The Plan was approved by Surviving Entity in accordance with the applicable provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction in which it is incorporated.
- 5. Articles of Incorporation of Surviving Entity. The Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity as in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity following the Merger.
- 6. Service of Process. The Surviving Entity irrevocably appoints the Minnesota Secretary of State as its agent for service of process for the enforcement of any debt, obligation, or other liability for which any Party was subject to suit in the State of Minnesota before the merger, and agrees that the Minnesota Secretary of State may forward a copy of any service of process on the Surviving Entity to the following address: 2825 Airview Blvd, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002.
- 7. Dissenting Shareholders. The Surviving Entity will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of the Merging Entity the amount, if any, to which such shareholders are entitled under the laws of the State of Minnesota.

31636053

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the parties have	caused these articles to	be signed by an	authorized
officer, this 1st day of A	ugust , 2019.			

PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.

By: Dean 74, Bergy
Name: Dean H. Bergy
Title: Vice President and Secretary

SCANHEALTH, INC.

By: Dean H. Bergy
Name: Dean H. Bergy
Title: Vice President and Secretary

Minnesota - Articles of Merger

EXHIBIT A PLAN

31636053

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

This Agreement and Plan of Merger (this "Plan") is made effective as of August 1, 2019 by and between ScanHealth, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Merging Company"), and Physio-Control, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Surviving Company").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Surviving Company is a Washington corporation with a principal place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, MI 49002;

WHEREAS, the Surviving Company and the Merging Company desire to merge into a single entity for business purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Surviving Company and the Merging Company desire to effectuate a statutory merger, by having the Merging Company merge with and into the Surviving Company, with the Surviving Company continuing its existence following such merger, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement (the "Merger").

PLAN

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties to this Plan, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants, agreements and provisions hereinafter contained, do hereby agree as follows:

1. The Merger.

- The Merger. Upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in this Plan, and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act (the "WBCA") and the Minnesota Business Corporation Act (the "MBCA") on the Effective Date (as defined below), the Merging Company shall be merged with and into Surviving Company, the separate existence of the Merging Company shall thereupon cease, and the Surviving Company shall continue as the surviving entity in the Merger.
- 1.2 <u>Effective Date.</u> The Merger shall become effective upon the filing of the certificate of merger filed with the Washington Secretary of State (the "Effective Date").
- have the effects set forth in the applicable provisions of the WBCA and the MBCA. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, and subject thereto, on the Effective Date, all of the properties, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of the Merging Company shall vest in the Surviving Company, and all debts, liabilities and duties of the Merging Company shall become the debts, liabilities and duties of Surviving Company. At any time, or from time to time, after the Effective Date, the officers of the Surviving Company may, in the name of the Merging Company execute and deliver all such proper deeds, assignments and other instruments and take or cause to be taken all such further or other action as the Surviving Company may deem necessary or desirable in order to (a) vest, perfect or confirm in the Surviving Company title to and possession

31621743.1

of all of the Merging Company's property, rights, privileges, powers, franchises, immunities and interests and (b) otherwise carry out the purposes of this Plan.

- 2. Outstanding Shares. The Merging Company has 1,000 shares of common stock outstanding as of the Effective Date, or such other shares of stock that are issued and outstanding, all of which are owned by the Surviving Company. Upon the consummation of the Merger on the Effective Date, by virtue of the Merger and without any further action on the part of Surviving Company or the Merging Company or any of their officers or directors, all issued and outstanding shares of the Merging Company shall be cancelled. The issued and outstanding shares of the Surviving Company shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the Effective Date of the Merger shall continue to represent one issued share of the Surviving Company.
- 3. <u>Articles of Incorporation</u>. The Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Company, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Date, shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Company following the Merger.

4. Miscellaneous.

- 4.1 <u>Benefit</u>. This Plan shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 4.2 <u>Entire Agreement</u>. This Plan contains the entire agreement between the parties hereto with respect to the Merger and supersedes all prior arrangements or understandings with respect thereto.
- 4.3 <u>Amendment</u>. This Plan may not be amended except by a writing signed by all parties hereto.
- 4.4 <u>Counterpart</u>. This Plan may be signed in counterpart and by facsimile signature or other form of electronic transmission, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument

[signatures on following page]

31621743.1

2

The parties to this Plan, pursuant to the authority duly given by their respective shareholders and boards of directors, as applicable, have caused this Plan to be executed by an authorized officer of each party hereto as of the date first above written.

PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.

By: Oean 74, Bercy Name: Dean H. Bergy Title: Vice President and Secretary

SCANHEALTH, INC.

By: Dean H. Bergy
Name: Dean H. Bergy
Title: Vice President and Secretary



File Numbers

109770330003

9R-683

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FILED

8/26/2019 11:59:00 PM

Steve Simon

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006937 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 05/13/2020